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NOTIFICATION 

No. K. i201115/91-RBV, 6th February, 1995. Whereas by Government Notifica­
tion No. LRRIB-27/90/l06 Dt. 30.8.1991 published in the Official Gazette and 
two daily Ioea'i newspapers it was fl.:Jtified under Section 4 of the Land Acquisi-

• 

tion Act, 1894 (Central Act I of B94) (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act") 
that the land specified in the Schedule appended to the said Notification was 
likely to be needed for the public purpose namely Land Acquisition for construc-
tion of Road from Chaltlang Promote Sport Stadium to Dingdi V�ng. 

And when::'as the appropriate Government (hereinafter referred to as the 
"Government of Mizoram") after considering the report made under sub-section 

!'"". (2) of 'the Section 5 (A) of the said Act needed for the public purpose specified 
above. 

• 

Now, therefore, the Government declares under Section 6 of the' said Act 
th'lt the said land is required for the public purpose specified above. 

The Government also appoints, under clause (c) of Section 3 of the said Act 
that the Collector. AizawI District to perform the functions of Collector, Aizawl 
District for all proceedings hereinafter to be taken in respect of the said land and 
directs him under Section 7 of the said Act to take order for the acquisition of 
the said land. 

The Collector shall there upon ca use the Jand to be measured and make a 
plan of the same under Section 8 of the said Act if not already done as per 
Section 4 of the said Act. and di,pcne nf a I objections and claims after 
causing a public notice of not Jess than 15 days to the persons interested at con� 
venient places on or near the land to be taken, stating the Government intention 
of taking over the possession of the s3id land a'i p er Section 9 of the said Act. 
Then the Collector shall submit a Draft Award to the Govt. of Mizoram after 
fulfilling the provisions under Section II of the sa.id Act 
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A plan of the said land can be inspected at the ()mce of the Col ector,,, 
Aizawl District, Aizawl tm the final award is made under S�ctlon 11 of the said Act. 

SCHEDULE 

Sub-Division : AIZA WL SADAR Name of Village CHALTLANG 

Pass No. 

I 

Name of l?ersons believed to be 
interested. 

2 

Area in Sq Ft. 

3 
------------------,. - -- --- --�-�-. - --

Pass No. Name of interested persons and area are appended herewith 

Lal'\mnmawia, 
Secretary 10 t'-:e Govt. of Mizoram, 

Reven llC Department. 

• • 

DETAIL STATEMENT 01' LAN DS TO BE ACQUiRED FOR INDOOR • 
STADIUM TO DINGDI VENG AT CHALTLANG. 

SI. Name with 
No. Father's name 

1. Rozama 
C/o Lalramthanga 
S/o Rozarna 
Chaltlang 

2. Lalsangzuala 
S/o L.T.Zauva 
Chaltlang 

3.  Tlangliana 
S/o Siamliana 
Chaltlang 

4. Ralkapi 
0/0 Saikhuma 
Chaltlang 

Address 

Chalt1ang 

Chalt1ang 

Chaltlang 

Chaltlang 

LSC.NO. 

3046/85 

330/85 

677/84 

3C03190 

Total 
area of 
LSC 

2122.19 

1332.33 

1408.00 

2146.62 

Area to 
be acqui­
red in 
Sq. Ft 

69.94 

486.35 

602.56 

645.60 

• 

Area 
femaJnS 

with the 
o.wner in 
Sq. Ft. . � 

2052.25 

1845.98 

805.44 
• 

1501.02 



• 

• 

,5, F,K,LaIthantluanga 

6, 

H/o Zosangliani Cbandmari 
Chanmari 

Laldawngliana 
S/o Thangsavunga Chaltlang 
Chalthng 

7. Sangliana 

3 

964/93 

House Pass 
1088/86 

S/o Thanmawia Laipuitlang 1978/90 

8, Vanllliruati 
D / 0  Challeta 
Laipuitlang 

Laipuitlang I b70/89 

9. Lianhlira 
S/o Bawngtea Chaltlang 2117/85 
Chaltlang 

10. C.Lalbula 
S/o Thanthuama Chaltlang 499/83 
Chaltlang 

II. Thantluanga 
S/o Lalbula 
Chaltlang 

Chaltlang 1000/83 

12. Zodi ngliana 
S/o P.Lalchhuanga Chhinga-
Chhingaveng veng 

, 
403/83 

3338,50 903,84 

3583.08 

1921.68 408,88 

1758.80 408,88 

3937,19 ,408.88 

271(',36 753,20 

2184,28 387.36 

9392,61 28.75,13 
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2434,66 

Pass the. 
lut 10 

1512,80 

1349,92 

3528,31 

1963.16 

1796.92 

65171.48 

,--------- ,---------------

Palllitilod ., .. oed by tIoe c..1roIIer. _ .... ., �. " " 
Priated at tac Mizoram Govt. Pt:en. Aizawl Copies 800 


