Read. No. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XXIV, Aizaw, Thursday, 9.2.1995, Magha 20, S.E. 1916, Issue No. 27

NOTIFICATION

No. K. 12011/5/91-REV, 6th February, 1995. Whereas by Government Notification No. LRR/B-27/90/106 Dt. 30.8.1991 published in the Official Gazette and two daily local newspapers it was notified under Section 4 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 (Central Act 1 of 1394) (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act") that the land specified in the Schedule appended to the said Notification was likely to be needed for the public purpose namely Land Acquisition for construction of Road from Chaltlang Promote Sport Stadium to Dingdi Veng.

And whereas the appropriate Government (hereinafter referred to as the "Government of Mizoram") after considering the report made under sub-section (2) of the Section 5 (A) of the said Act needed for the public purpose specified above.

Now, therefore, the Government declares under Section 6 of the said Act that the said land is required for the public purpose specified above.

The Government also appoints, under clause (c) of Section 3 of the said Act that the Collector, Aizawl District to perform the functions of Collector, Aizawl District for all proceedings hereinafter to be taken in respect of the said land and directs him under Section 7 of the said Act to take order for the acquisition of the said land.

The Collector shall there upon cause the land to be measured and make a plan of the same under Section 8 of the said Act if not already done as per Section 4 of the said Act, and dispose of a lobjections and claims after causing a public notice of not less than 15 days to the persons interested at convenient places on or near the land to be taken, stating the Government intention of taking over the possession of the said land as per Section 9 of the said Act. Then the Collector shall submit a Draft Award to the Govt. of Mizoram after fulfilling the provisions under Section 11 of the said Act.

1

A plan of the said land can be inspected at the Office of the Col ector., Aizawl District, Aizawl till the final

SCHEDULE

Sub-Division : A	AIZAWL SADAK	Name of	vinage Chaliland
Pass No.	Name of persons believed to interested.	be	Area in Sq Ft.
			

Pass No. Name of interested persons and area are appended herewith

2

Latthanmawia,
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Revenue Department.

3

DETAIL STATEMENT OF LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR INDOOR STADIUM TO DINGDI VENG AT CHALTLANG.

SI. No.	Name with Father's name	Address	LSC.NO.	Total area of LSC	Area to be acqui- red in Sq. Ft	Area remains with the owner in Sq. Ft.
1.	Rozama C/o Lalramthanga S/o Rozama Chaitlang	Chaltlang	3046/85	2122.19	69.94	2052.25
2.	Lalsangzuala S/o L.T.Zauva Chaltlang	Chaltlang	330/85	2332.33	486.35	1845.98
3.	Tlangliana S/o Siamliana Chaltlang	Chaltlang	677/84	1408.00	6 02.56	805.44
4.	Ralkapi D/o Saikhuma Chaltlang	Chaltlang	3003/90	2146.62	645.60	1501.02

GRAND TOTAL				33258.56	11533.70	25307.94
12.	Zodingliana S/o P.Lalchhuanga Chhingaveng	Chhinga- veng	403/83	9392.61	28.75.13	65171.48
11.	Thantluanga S/o Lalbula Chaltlang	Chaltlang	1000/83	2184.28	387.36	1796.92
10.	C.Lalbula S/o Thanthuama Chaltlang	Chaltlang	499/83	2716.36	753.20	1963.16
9.	Lianhlira S/o Bawngtea Chaltlang	Chaltlang	2117/85	3937.19	, 408.88	3528.31
8,	Vanlalruati D/o Challeta I Laipuitlang	.aipuitlang	1670/89	1758.80	408.88	1349.92
7.	Sangliana S/o Thanmawia I	_aipuitlang	1978/90	1921.68	408.88	1512.80
6,	Laldawngliana S/o Thangsavunga Chaltlang	Chaltlang	House Pass 1088/86	,—	3583.08	Pass theh lut lo
.,5.	F.K.Lalthantluanga H/o Zosangliani Chanmari		964/93	3338.50	903.84	2434.66
	•					